503896386 06/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALAJI KANIGICHERLA	05/12/2014
SIVA RAGHURAM VOLETI	05/13/2014
PRADEEP ELAMANCHILI	05/14/2014
MURTHY DHULIPALA	05/12/2014
SRIDHAR ADUSUMILLI	05/13/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INEDA SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	E-PARK, 11TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. 1
Internal Address:	JUBILEE GARDENS
City:	KONDAPUR, CYBERABAD, HYDERABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500084

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285532

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com JOHN C. STRINGHAM **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19974.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. STRINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Stringham 40,831/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI REEL: 039053 FRAME: 0500

EPAS ID: PAT3943036

503896386

# **Total Attachments: 10** source=19974.7 Assignment - Kanigicherla#page1.tif source=19974.7 Assignment - Kanigicherla#page2.tif source=19974.7 Assignment - Voleti#page1.tif source=19974.7 Assignment - Voleti#page2.tif

source=19974.7 Assignment - Elamanchili#page1.tif source=19974.7 Assignment - Elamanchili#page2.tif source=19974.7 Assignment - Dhulipala#page1.tif source=19974.7 Assignment - Dhulipala#page2.tif source=19974.7 Assignment - Adusumilli#page1.tif

source=19974.7 Assignment - Adusumilli#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039053 FRAME: 0501

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

## DECLARATION

TITLE OF API	PLICATION: HIERARCHIC	CAL WEARABLE PROCESSI	NG UNIT
As a b	elow named inventor, I hereby de	eclare that:	
This de	eclaration and assignment is direct	cted to:	
	The attached application;		
	United States Application No.	filed on	or .
	The application which was	filed on May 22, 2014	as U.S. Application No

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s), and filing date(s) when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, INEDA SYSTEMS PVT. LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Docket No. 19974.7 Page 1

PATENT REEL: 039053 FRAME: 0502 In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, any earlier filed provisional applications to which the above-identified application claims priority including any inventions disclosed therein and the right to claim priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and substitutes thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignce and to claim priority rights deriving from the above-identified application to which the foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the one or more inventions, the above-identified application and all letters patent on the one or more inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 1 day of 1834 2014.

BALAJI KANIGICHERLA

TITLE OF APPLICATION:

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

#### DECLARATION

HIERARCHICAL WEARABLE PROCESSING UNIT

As a b	low named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This de	claration and assignment is directed to:
	The attached application;
	United States Application No filed on; or
$\boxtimes$	The application which was filed on May 22, 2014 as U.S. Application No

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s), and filing date(s) when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

14/285,532

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, INEDA SYSTEMS PVT. LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, any earlier filed provisional applications to which the above-identified application claims priority including any inventions disclosed therein and the right to claim priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and substitutes thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from the above-identified application to which the foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the one or more inventions, the above-identified application and all letters patent on the one or more inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 13 day of May , 2014.

SIVA RAGHURAM VOLETI

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# DECLARATION

TITLE O	FAPP	LICATION:	HIERARCHIC	IAL WE	ARABLE PROCE	SSING UNIT	•	
A	s a be	low named inver	ntor, I hereby d	eclare the	at:			
T	his de	claration and ass	ignment is dire	cted to:	,			
	J	The attached ap	plication;					
	]	United States A	pplication No.		filed on		or	
		The application		iled on	May 22, 2014	as U.S.	Application	No

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s), and filing date(s) when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

## ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, INEDA SYSTEMS PVT. LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, any earlier filed provisional applications to which the above-identified application claims priority including any inventions disclosed therein and the right to claim priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and substitutes thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from the above-identified application to which the foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the one or more inventions, the above-identified application and all letters patent on the one or more inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this day of 2014.

PRADEEP ELAMANCHILI

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# DECLARATION

TYPES A SANCTOR A ROOM A ROOM A ROOM RESENTANCE OF THE COMMON AND A ROOM RESERVED A ROOM RESER

THLE OF AP	PLICATION:	HIERARCHICAL	WEAKABLE PROCESSIN	O UNII		
As a b	elow named inven	ntor, I hereby declar	e that:			
This de	eclaration and assi	ignment is directed	to:			
	The attached app	plication;				
	United States Ap	pplication No.	filed on		10 ;	
$\bowtie$	The application	which was filed	on May 22, 2014	as U.S.	Application	No.

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s), and filing date(s) when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, INEDA SYSTEMS PVT. LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, any earlier filed provisional applications to which the above-identified application claims priority including any inventions disclosed therein and the right to claim priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and substitutes thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from the above-identified application to which the foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the one or more inventions, the above-identified application and all letters patent on the one or more inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this  $12^{f_{11}^{*}}$  day of Masy, 2014.

MURTHY DHULPALA

UNITED STATES PATENT Docket No. 19974.
COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
DECLARATION
ITTLE OF APPLICATION: HIERARCHICAL WEARABLE PROCESSING UNIT
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration and assignment is directed to:
The attached application;
United States Application No filed on; or
The application which was filed on May 22, 2014 as U.S. Application No
I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s), and filing date(s) when known.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.
I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, materia

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or

PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, INEDA SYSTEMS PVT. LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Docket No. 19974.7 Page 1

PATENT 3999

REEL: 039053 FRAME: 0510

In a compact of great and contents on the final to the contents of a deleter to the a foreign of the contents of a deleter to the co

is a promptodo estas antes se se se se su la composita de la distribució de presidente de la desta de la desta Productiva de la composita de la desta composita de la desta de la desta de la deligión de la deligión de la d

la trenstra servica di Belgica prolinga a la reda i indicappa di una compressión del color de la color especia La condución de polonia (la colora de la colora del colora de la colora del la colo

AN charge to engage a purpose of the relation of the charge of the first than the first than the second of the first than the second of the first than the f

There is a second to a warmer and described impossible. In the motion and plantation of a supplement of a second of the supplement of the

a faith an tail an tail

5/14/2014 2:54 PM